June 18, 2008: Service of Superintendent Sandra Barry

The Hon. Loretta Sanchez
Commemorating the service of Superintendent Sandra Barry to the Anaheim City School District
June 18, 2008
Madame Speaker, today I would like to honor the service of Anaheim City School District Superintendent Sandra Barry and wish her the best in her upcoming retirement.
Throughout her eleven years with the School District, including the last eight as Superintendent, Superintendent Barry has done an excellent job leading the Anaheim City School District.
Not only has Superintendent Barry worked tirelessly for the School District, but she has had a positive impact on the entire Anaheim community.
Superintendent Barry has given her time and energy to many causes, serving on the Board of Directors for the Tiger Woods Foundation, the Tiger Woods Learning Center, the Anaheim Chamber of Commerce, the Anaheim YMCA, Leadership Anaheim, the Salvation Army, and the Police Chief Community Advisory Board.
Superintendent Barry has also received numerous awards including the Woman of Vision Award, the Distinguished Educator of the Year Award - from the International Dare Officers' Association and the Tracy Gaffey Award for outstanding leadership from the California School Administrators.
I sincerely thank Superintendent Barry for her leadership, commitment and dedication to brightening the academic future of every student at Anaheim elementary schools.
I wish my good friend the best in her retirement, and thank her for making Anaheim City School District a great place to learn!

http://www.lorettasanchez.house.gov Powered by Joomla! Generated: 12 February, 2009, 01:00